9.27 cents per Share if 2,000,000 shares are issued
under this Prospectus or 20.37 cents per share if
50,000,000 shares are issued under this Prospectus,
after paying the costs of making this Offer. The issue
price under the Offer is $0.25 per share.

1.3	 Purpose of the Offer

The key purpose of the Offer is to provide working
capital for the Company to take advantage of
investment opportunities in the emerging market
of Vietnam.

The funds available for expenditure are:

Minimum
Subscription

Maximum
Subscription

Cash on hand $1,113,953 $1,113,953

Funds raised $500,000 $12,500,000

Funds available  $1,613,953 $13,613,953

The funds raised from the Offer will be broadly applied
as follows:

Application
of Funds

 $1,613,953 	 $13,613,953

Pay the expenses of
the Issue estimated at $192,000 	 $713,500

Investment funds
available $1,421,953 	 $12,900,453

1.4	 Expenditure Plans

VECL Prospectus 2007

11

1.5	 Capital Structure

The existing capital structure as at the date of this
Prospectus is:

The pro-forma capital structure of Vietnam Emerging
Capital Limited following completion of the Offer will be
as follows:

Issued Share Capital (Minimum Subscription)

	 No. of Shares	 Amount Paid

Existing Shares	 13,337,126	 $1,188,073

	 No. of Shares	 %	 Amount Paid

Existing Shares	 13,337,126	 86.96	 $1,188,073

Shares offered under
this Prospectus 	 2,000,000	  13.04	 $500,000

Total issued capital	 15,337,126	 100.00	 $1,688,073

Existing options	 17,468,557		  Nil

	 No. of Shares	 %	 Amount Paid

Existing Shares	 13,337,126	 21.06	 $1,188,073

Shares offered under
this Prospectus	 50,000,000	 78.94	 $12,500,000

Total issued capital	 63,337,126	 100.00	 $13,688,073

Existing options	 17,468,557		  Nil

Issued Share Capital (Maximum Subscription)

Existing Options
Each option is exercisable at $0.25 and will
expire on 30 June 2010. Refer to Section 12.9 of
this Prospectus for a summary of the terms and
conditions of these options. In addition to the Existing
Options, if the Company’s Directors are satisfied with
the assistance provided by Oakhill Hamilton Pty Ltd
(the Company’s Corporate Advisor), a success fee of
350,000 options each with an exercise price of $0.25
and an expiry date of 30 June 2010 and otherwise
on the terms and conditions summarised in Section